
Office of the Project Officer
Backward Classes Welfare & Tribal Development 
Administrative Building, 2

  Phone 03462-255345   Fax 
 

 

 N.I.T. NO:
 Percentage rate tender, for the under mentioned works, are invited from suitable eligible 

Contractors. The intending tenderer should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document 

from http://wbtenders.gov.in website. 

system containing pre qualification document, (

1 Downloading Tender Document 
starts from 

2 Online bid submission start
3 Online bid submission end
4 Time and Date for opening 

Technical Bid 
5 Time and Date of opening Financial 

Bids 

Note: 
a. The detailed tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms is available at 

http://wbtenders.gov.in website and notice is also available at website 
b. All credentials must be supported with
c. The bidders’ information sheet in excel format should be filled up properly

same in excel format. 
d. Scanned Copy of affidavit as described in the SBD should be uploaded. 
e. Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).
f. Accepted Bidder  must have submit

tender amount in the form of Bank Guarantee before issuance of the Work Ord
if the accepted bid value is 80% or less ( if the 
than the schedule rate) .If the Bidder fails to submit the Additional Performance Security 
Money within three working days from the date of issuance of Letter of Acceptance , his 
Earnest Money will be forfeited and  necessary action for blacklisting of the contractor may be 
taken  as per the order of Finance Department , Govt of West Bengal.

g. The Bank guarantee will be returned immediately on successful completion of the contract. If 
the bidder fails to complete the work successfully, the Additional Performance Security Money 
will be forfeited at any time during the pendency of the contract period after serving pro
notice to the contractor.  

The eligibility criteria are given below:
1. The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed 

at least one contract of same type of work at least 40 % (Forty Percent) value of the proposed 
contract within the last 5 years. 

2. Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3 (three) financial year with the Technical Bid.
 

Sl 
No 

Name of Work 

1 Installation of Tube well with Submersible 
Pump at Mollarpur D.D. Sikshaniketan School 
attached Hostel under Mayureswar
Block in Birbhum District. 

 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Project Officer-cum-District Welfare Officer,      

Backward Classes Welfare & Tribal Development  
Administrative Building, 2nd Floor, Suri, Birbhum. 

255345   Fax -03462-255345   e-mail:  pobcwbir@gmail.com

e- Tender Notice  

NO: 12/BCWTD/Birb   2018-19    
Percentage rate tender, for the under mentioned works, are invited from suitable eligible 

Contractors. The intending tenderer should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document 

. The tenderer will have to submit their bid on-line

system containing pre qualification document, (Technical Bid) in one and Financial Bid in another.

Downloading Tender Document 26/09/2018 10.00 pm

Online bid submission start 26/09/2018 11.00 pm
Online bid submission end 04/10/2018 11.00 pm
Time and Date for opening 09/10/2018 11.00 pm

Time and Date of opening Financial Will be notified after opening of 
technical bid 

 

The detailed tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms is available at 
website and notice is also available at website http://birbhum.gov.in

All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate/ payment certificate.
The bidders’ information sheet in excel format should be filled up properly and should be upload the 

Scanned Copy of affidavit as described in the SBD should be uploaded.  
Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).

must have submit Additional Performance Security Money @ 10 % of the 
in the form of Bank Guarantee before issuance of the Work Order to this office, 

if the accepted bid value is 80% or less ( if the accepted bidder quoted rate 20 % or more less 
.If the Bidder fails to submit the Additional Performance Security 

working days from the date of issuance of Letter of Acceptance , his 
Earnest Money will be forfeited and  necessary action for blacklisting of the contractor may be 

as per the order of Finance Department , Govt of West Bengal. 
ll be returned immediately on successful completion of the contract. If 

the bidder fails to complete the work successfully, the Additional Performance Security Money 
will be forfeited at any time during the pendency of the contract period after serving pro

The eligibility criteria are given below: - 
The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed 

least one contract of same type of work at least 40 % (Forty Percent) value of the proposed 

Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3 (three) financial year with the Technical Bid.

Amout 
put to 

tender (Rs) 

Earnest   
Money 
(Rs.) 

EMD in 
favour of

with Submersible 
Mollarpur D.D. Sikshaniketan School 

Mayureswar-I Dev. 

 
266588.00 

 

 
5332.00 

PO-Cum
DWO, 
BCW, 
BIRBH

pobcwbir@gmail.com 

Percentage rate tender, for the under mentioned works, are invited from suitable eligible 

Contractors. The intending tenderer should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document 

line in two folder 

in another. 

pm 

pm 
.00 pm 

m 

Will be notified after opening of 

The detailed tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms is available at 
http://birbhum.gov.in. 

work order and completion certificate/ payment certificate. 
and should be upload the 

Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid). 
Additional Performance Security Money @ 10 % of the 

er to this office, 
bidder quoted rate 20 % or more less 

.If the Bidder fails to submit the Additional Performance Security 
working days from the date of issuance of Letter of Acceptance , his 

Earnest Money will be forfeited and  necessary action for blacklisting of the contractor may be 

ll be returned immediately on successful completion of the contract. If 
the bidder fails to complete the work successfully, the Additional Performance Security Money 
will be forfeited at any time during the pendency of the contract period after serving proper 

The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed 
least one contract of same type of work at least 40 % (Forty Percent) value of the proposed 

Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3 (three) financial year with the Technical Bid. 

EMD in 
favour of 

Time of 
Completio

n 
Cum-

 

BIRBHM 

Within 
30/10/2018 



    Page 2 
3. Copy of Professional Tax clearance certificate, GSTIN registration certificate & PAN Card & last 

I.T clearance should be uploaded. 
4. All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll, taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the 

Contract to the State / Central Government for any other cause, shall be included in the rates 
prices and total Bid price submitted by the bidder.   

5. Work shall be completed within the stipulated time, failing which the work order issued 
from this end will be treated as cancelled. 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 Memo No . 2767/1(7)/BCW/Birb                                                                   Dated:    25/09/2018 
                                                                                                                                            
   Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: - 

1. The Savadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad, Birbhum. 
2. The District Magistrate, Birbhum. 
3. The Additional District Magistrate (Gen.), Birbhum. 
4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Rampurhat, Birbhum. 
5.  The Block. Dev. Officer, Mayureswar -I Dev. Block. 
6. The D.I.O., Birbhum N.I.C., with request to publish this Notice through the website of 

Birbhum District. 
      7.     BCW Office Notice Board. 

 
 
     

 

 


